

Southern Power Distribution Company of T.G. Ltd.

"Electricity Saved is Electricity Produced"

TENDER NOTICE NO.02/24-25 (of SE/SCADA/Erragadda/Hyderabad)

Tender Specification No.: T-16/24-25, T-21&T-24 /24-25 **2nd Extension** Tender Specification No.: T-23/24-25, **1st Extension**

Proc. No. SE/SCADA/DE(T)/ADE(T&M)/AE(M)/F.Tenders ,D.No. 2008 /24-25, Dt. 30.08.2024 Specification No.T-16/24-25(2ndextension)(Reserved for ST): Erection of 6 Nos. Intermediate box poles in the place of short poles and bent poles on 132 KV Shapoor Nagar- 33KV HMT DCOH line from 220 KV Shapoor EHT to Jeedimetla Police Station in lines IDPL Section of lines Allwyn Sub-Division

Specification No.T-21/24-25(2nd extension)(Reserved for SC): Integration of new 66No.s breakers to SCADA Control center in various 33/11KV Sub-stations of SCADA Hyd North Sub-division. Specification No.T-23/24-25(1st extension) (General): Integration of new 66No.s breakers to SCADA Control center in various 33/11KV Sub-stations of SCADA RR-II Sub-division.

Sealed tenders are invited from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works. The cost of tender specification: Rs. 588/- each. (Non-Refundable)

CORRIGENDUM

SI. No	Description	Existing	Amended as
1	Last Date & Time for issue of Application for Tender	28.08.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs	06.09.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs
2	Date of Receipt of Tender Bid Document	29.08.24 upto 13:00 Hrs	09.09.2024 upto 13:00 Hrs
3	Date of Opening of Tender Bid Document	29.08.24 after 15:00 Hrs	09.09.24 after 15:00 Hrs

- 1. Details for Specification No. T-16/24-25 can be had from office of the DE/Lines/Banjarahills & T-21/24-25 can be had from office of the DE/SCADA-DMS/RR & T-23/24-25 can be had from Telangana E tender Portal on all working days of above period between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- 2. Cost of each Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of "Asst. Accounts Officer/SCADA/TGSPDCL/Hyd" payable at any Scheduled Bank located in Hyderabad city.
- 3. If any person desires to have specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 100/- for each specification. The department will not hold any responsibility for the delay on non-receipt of specification in time through post.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

Superintending Engineer, SCADA, Hyderabad.

To The Notice Board

Copy Submitted to the Chief Engineer /Operation/Metro Zone/Mint compound / TGSPDCL/ Hyderabad. Copy Submitted to the Chief Engineer/IT/TGSPDCL/Hyd for placing in TGSPDCL website.